
Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax 
Andhra Pradesh & Telangana 

10th Floor, 'C' Block, IT Towers, AC Guards, Hyderabad-500004 
Ter-040 : 23425474, H 23241427, cH 040-23240403 

Tel.No. -04023425474, Fax 23241427, Fax 040-23240403 

F. No. Pr. CCTEstU19(a)mg/TV2023-24 

Sub: Establishment 

IAMEMORANDUM 

Income Tax Department, Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad -
Induction Course for Newly recruited ITIs � Scheduled from 15.04.2024 to 
10.07.2024 - To be conducted by NADT, RC, Bangalore - Nomination of 
Officials -Regarding. 

Ref: Letter in FNo.Induction Course ITIsNADT RC/BNG/2023-24, dated 
21.03.2024, received from NADT, RC, Bangalore. 

DD00000 
The officials as per the Annexure are hereby nominated for the above mentioned course 

to be conducted by NADT, RC, Bangalore from 15.04.2024 to 10,07.2024 which would be 
conducted in OFFLINE mode. 

2 Training for better delivery is a huge challenge in contemporary times. For the department of Income Tax, its sole and most significant asset is manpower and accordingly, equipping government personnel with necessary skills is of utmost importance. Thus, the Heads 
of Office concerned are directed to ensure that the nominated officials to attend the training 
without fail. 

3. The course schedule and other necessary instructions regarding training sessions will also be 
updated in the announcement section the website DAKSH of NADT/DTRTI, Bengaluru on 
https://dtrtibangalore.nadt.in. All the nominated officials may visit the website regularly to get 
latest updates. All the participants are directed to check their contact details in the memorandum 
of nomination and any discrepancy or any queries regarding the course may be brought to the 
knowledge of the following officer / oficial: 

Dale: 27.03.2024 

a) Smt Nathalia Helen Lobo, AAD(Trg.)-3,NADT RC, Mobile No: 8762300201 
Email : nathalia.h.lobo@incometax.gov.in 

Encl: Annexure 

Copy to : 

b)Smt N E Padmavathy, AAD(Trg,)-4, NADT RC, Mobile No. 8762300329. 
Email :n.e.padmavathy (@incometax.gov.in 

c)Ms Manjula B, ITI, NADT RC, Mobile No- 8762300037 
Email:manjula.bm@incometax.gov.in 

d)Shri Kapil Kumar , ITI, NADT RC, Mobile No-8762302996 
Email: kapil.kumar14@incometax.gov.in 

e)Shri Akash Kumar, ITI, NADT RC, Mobile No-8762302463 
Email: akash.kumar@incometax.gov.in 

1. The oficial concerned through the Head of Ofice. 

(D.VENKATESWARA RAO) 
Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax 

(HQrs) (Admn.) 
O/o. Pr. CCIT, A.P.& Telangana. 

2.The ADG(Trng.), DTRTI, No.17, Penya Plantation B, Near HMT Watch Factory, 
Jalahalli, Bangalore -560013. 



LIST OF ITls NOMINATED FOR INDUCION COURSE FOR NEWLY RECRUITED ITI, 
FROM 15.04.2024 TO 10.07.2024 

No 

1 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

NAME OF THE DATE OF 
OFFICIAL 

8UNEDRI VIVEK 

VANA GUSU THEJA 

JOSHUA FAIRCHILD 
GURAJALA 

GOLUGURI SAI 

SUDHEER KEDDY 

KUMMARI NIRANJAN 
KUMAR 

KVENKAT VUAY 
KUMAR 

NAZNEEN 

NARSUPALLI NAVEEN 

KUMAR 

OMMI SRAVAN SA 
KUMAR 

SHAIK SANA 

FARHANA 

DOGGA RAKESH 

TANGI AKHIL KUMAR 

ASWIN R 

SHYAM SATHISH C S 

TAPPETA 
MADHUPAVANKUMA 

KORAPATI NIKHIL 
RATNA 
ASHVIN KUMAR 

CHHILWAL 

JOINING 

PALLABI MALO 

THE 
DEPT 

02-11-2022 

10-11-2022 

07-09-2023 

26.09.2023 

MEKALA SHIVCHETAN 06-03-2024 

OS-12-2023 

05-03-2024 

05-03-2024 

21-02-2024 

23-02-2024 

23-02-2024 

26-02-2024 

06-03-2024 

06-03-2024 

08-03-2024 

01-03-2024 

28-02-2024 

11-03-2024 

ANNEXURE 

05-03-2024 

EMPL00FFCE 
VEE ID 

193904 

194071 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

PRCIT-1, HYDERADAD 

PRDIT(INV), 
HYDERABAD(Statlonod 

at TIrupat) 
PRCIT(VU)-1, 
HYDERABAD 
PRCIT-1 

ned at Rajahmundry) 

PRCIT-1, 
HYDERABAD(Stationed 
at Suryapet) 
PRCIT(CENTRAL), 
VISAKHAPATNAM 

CIT(TDS), VIJAYAWADA 
PRCITIAU)-3, 
HYDERABAD 

PRCIT(AU)-1, 
HYDERABAD 

VISAKHAPATNAM(Statlo sudheer.gs789@g 

PRCIT(AU)-1, 
HYDERABAD 

PRCIT(AU)-2, 
HYDERABAD 

PRCIT-1, HYDERABAD 

CIT(EXEMPTIONS), 
HYDERABAD(Stationed 
at Guntur) 

PRCIT(AU)-4, 
HYDERABAD 

PRCIT, TIRUPATI 

PRCIT(AU)-1, 
HYDERABAD 

PRCIT(AU)-1, 
HYDERABAD 
PRCIT(AU)-4, 
HYDERABAD 

PRCIT(AU)-4, 

MAIL ID) 

HYDERABAD 

buncdrl.vivok@n 
comotax.gov.ln 

guruthe<a.vaka@i 
ncometax.pov.In 
lLzmelosho15@g 
mall.com 

mall.com 

niranjanrock1998 
@gmail.com 
kvwkv4@gmail.co 
m 

nazneenneenzan2 

9@gmail.com 
naveennk1421@g 
mail.com 
sravansaikumar.sS 

k@gmail.com 
sana6995@gmail. 
Com 

rakeshdogga74@ 
gmail.com 
yangiakhilkumar2 
014@gmail.com 

mklms9999@gma 
il.com 
aswin997@gmail. 
Com 

csshyam1997@g 
mail.com 
madhupavankum 
ar156@gmail.co 
m 

nikhilratna75@g 
mail.com 
ashvin555kumar 

@gmail.com 
pallabimalo07@g 
mail.com 

CONTACT 
NUMBER 

9908670694 

7993682037 

9676214819 

8317527884 

7981851280 

9505153546 

9440125203 

7275797565 

7893719171 

8465810360 

7997202970 

9666743352 

6305655435 

9446701932 

8680836964 

8639002061 

9491513759 

8094126422 

9614596712 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

