



सत्यमेव जयते

प्रधानमुख्य आयकर आयुक्त का कार्यालय,
आन्ध्र प्रदेश एवं तेलंगाना

Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax
Andhra Pradesh & Telangana

10वीं मंजिल, 'सी' ब्लॉक, आयकरशिखर, ए.सी. गार्ड्स, हैदराबाद-500 004
10th Floor, 'C' Block, IT Towers, AC Guards, Hyderabad-500004
टेलिफोन-040 : 23425474, फैक्स 23241427, फैक्स 040-23240403
Tel.No. -04023425474, Fax 23241427, Fax 040-23240403

F. No. Pr. CCIT/Estt/19(a)/Trng/ITI/2023-24

Date: 27.03.2024

ज्ञापन/MEMORANDUM

Sub: Establishment – Income Tax Department, Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad –
Induction Course for Newly recruited ITIs – Scheduled from 15.04.2024 to 10.07.2024 – To be conducted by NADT, RC, Bangalore - Nomination of Officials – Regarding.

Ref: Letter in F.No.Induction Course ITIs/NADT RC/BNG/2023-24, dated 21.03.2024, received from NADT, RC, Bangalore.

□□□□□□

The officials as per the **Annexure** are hereby nominated for the above mentioned course to be conducted by NADT, RC, Bangalore from **15.04.2024 to 10.07.2024** which would be conducted in OFFLINE mode.

2. Training for better delivery is a huge challenge in contemporary times. For the department of Income Tax, its sole and most significant asset is manpower and accordingly, equipping government personnel with necessary skills is of utmost importance. Thus, the Heads of Office concerned are directed to ensure that the nominated officials to attend the training without fail.

3. The course schedule and other necessary instructions regarding training sessions will also be updated in the announcement section in the website DAKSH of NADT/DTRTI, Bengaluru on <https://dtrtibangalore.nadt.in>. All the nominated officials may visit the website regularly to get latest updates. All the participants are directed to check their contact details in the memorandum of nomination and any discrepancy or any queries regarding the course may be brought to the knowledge of the following officer / official:

a) Smt Nathalia Helen Lobo, AAD(Trg.)-3, NADT RC, Mobile No: 8762300201
Email : nathalia.h.lobo@incometax.gov.in

b) Smt N E Padmavathy, AAD(Trg.)-4, NADT RC, Mobile No. 8762300329.
Email : n.e.padmavathy@incometax.gov.in

c) Ms Manjula B, ITI, NADT RC, Mobile No- 8762300037
Email : manjula.bm@incometax.gov.in

d) Shri Kapil Kumar , ITI, NADT RC, Mobile No-8762302996
Email: kapil.kumar14@incometax.gov.in

e) Shri Akash Kumar, ITI, NADT RC, Mobile No-8762302463
Email: akash.kumar@incometax.gov.in

Encl: Annexure


(D.VENKATESWARA RAO)
Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax
(HQrs)(Admn.)
O/o. Pr. CCIT, A.P. & Telangana.

Copy to :

1. The official concerned through the Head of Office.
2. The ADG(Trng.), DTRTI, No.17, Penya Plantation B, Near HMT Watch Factory, Jalahalli, Bangalore – 560013.

ANNEXURE

LIST OF ITIs NOMINATED FOR INDUCTION COURSE FOR NEWLY RECRUITED ITI, FROM 15.04.2024 TO 10.07.2024

Sl. No	NAME OF THE OFFICIAL	DATE OF JOINING THE DEPT	EMPLOYEE ID	OFFICE	MAIL ID	CONTACT NUMBER
1	BUNEDRI VIVEK	02-11-2022	193904	PRCIT-1, HYDERABAD	bunedri.vivok@incometax.gov.in	9908670694
2	VAKA GURU THEJA	10-11-2022	194071	PRDIT(INV), HYDERABAD(Stationed at Tirupati)	gurutheja.vaka@incometax.gov.in	7993682037
3	JOSHUA FAIRCHILD GURAJALA	07-09-2023	NA	PRCIT(VU)-1, HYDERABAD	ltzmelosh015@gmail.com	9676214819
4	GOLLUGURI SAI SUDHEER REDDY	26.09.2023	NA	PRCIT-1, VISAKHAPATNAM(Stationed at Rajahmundry)	sudheer.gs789@gmail.com	8317527884
5	KUMMARI NIRANJAN KUMAR	08-12-2023	NA	PRCIT-1, HYDERABAD(Stationed at Suryapet)	niranjanrock1998@gmail.com	7981851280
6	K VENKAT VIJAY KUMAR	05-03-2024	NA	PRCIT(CENTRAL), VISAKHAPATNAM	kvkv4@gmail.com	9505153546
7	NAZNEEN	05-03-2024	NA	CIT(TDS), VIJAYAWADA	nazneenneezan29@gmail.com	9440125203
8	NARSUPALLI NAVEEN KUMAR	21-02-2024	NA	PRCIT(AU)-3, HYDERABAD	naveennk1421@gmail.com	7275797565
9	OMMI SRAVAN SAI KUMAR	23-02-2024	NA	PRCIT(AU)-1, HYDERABAD	sravansaikumar.ssk@gmail.com	7893719171
10	SHAIK SANA FARHANA	23-02-2024	NA	PRCIT(AU)-1, HYDERABAD	sana6995@gmail.com	8465810360
11	DOGGA RAKESH	26-02-2024	NA	PRCIT(AU)-2, HYDERABAD	rakeshdogga74@gmail.com	7997202970
12	TANGI AKHIL KUMAR	06-03-2024	NA	PRCIT-1, HYDERABAD	yangiakhilkumar2014@gmail.com	9666743352
13	MEKALA SHIVCHETAN	06-03-2024	NA	CIT(EXEMPTIONS), HYDERABAD(Stationed at Guntur)	mklnms9999@gmail.com	6305655435
14	ASWIN R	06-03-2024	NA	PRCIT(AU)-4, HYDERABAD	aswin997@gmail.com	9446701932
15	SHYAM SATHISH C S	08-03-2024	NA	PRCIT, TIRUPATI	csshym1997@gmail.com	8680836964
16	TAPPETA MADHUPAVANKUMAR	01-03-2024	NA	PRCIT(AU)-1, HYDERABAD	madhupavankumar156@gmail.com	8639002061
17	KORAPATI NIKHIL RATNA	28-02-2024	NA	PRCIT(AU)-1, HYDERABAD	nikhilratna75@gmail.com	9491513759
18	ASHVIN KUMAR CHHILWAL	11-03-2024	NA	PRCIT(AU)-4, HYDERABAD	ashvin555kumar@gmail.com	8094126422
19	PALLABI MALO	05-03-2024	NA	PRCIT(AU)-4, HYDERABAD	pallabimalo07@gmail.com	9614596712